

CERTIFIED TABULATION OF BIDS 1

Bid Opening 12/10/20

Project Name:	Lane Sewer Improvements and Municipal Services Building
Project Number:	14-0703
Engineer:	EASTERN ENGINEERING
Owner:	Town of Lane
County:	Williamsburg

Date: 12/10/20

INPUT

I, Harry R. Askins, certify that this is a correct tabulation of all bids received for this Project on 12/10/20.

Harry R. Askins

Division 1 Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	BIDDER RANK =		1		2		3		4		5	
			Estimated Quantity	Bidder: Unit Price	Chandler Sub-Total	Bidder: Unit Price	R.H. Moore Sub-Total	Bidder: Unit Price	TCO Sub-Total	Bidder: Unit Price	MLL Sub-Total	Bidder: Unit Price	CCCS Sub-Total	
1	Furnish & install 8" Epoxy Lined DIP Gravity Sewer (8-10 ft depth)	LF	15	\$ 103.00	\$ 1,545.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 110.41	\$ 1,656.15	\$ 140.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,875.00	
2	Furnish & install 8" Epoxy Lined DIP Gravity Sewer (10-12 ft depth)	LF	74	\$ 114.00	\$ 8,436.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 117.66	\$ 8,706.84	\$ 150.00	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 9,990.00	
3	Furnish & install 10" Epoxy Lined DIP Gravity Sewer (8-10 ft depth)	LF	17	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,955.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 133.22	\$ 2,264.74	\$ 135.00	\$ 2,295.00	\$ 141.00	\$ 2,397.00	
4	Furnish & install 10" Epoxy Lined DIP Gravity Sewer (10-12 ft depth)	LF	63	\$ 120.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 10,080.00	\$ 135.49	\$ 8,535.87	\$ 160.00	\$ 10,080.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 9,135.00	
5	Furnish & install 10" Epoxy Lined DIP Gravity Sewer (12-14 ft depth)	LF	59	\$ 133.00	\$ 7,847.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 10,325.00	\$ 157.93	\$ 9,317.87	\$ 175.00	\$ 10,325.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 8,850.00	
6	Furnish & install 8" PVC Gravity Sewer (0-6 ft depth)	LF	12,209	\$ 54.00	\$ 659,286.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 549,405.00	\$ 57.47	\$ 701,651.23	\$ 70.00	\$ 854,630.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 854,630.00	
7	Furnish & install 8" PVC Gravity Sewer (6-8 ft depth)	LF	7,108	\$ 58.00	\$ 412,264.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 390,940.00	\$ 64.27	\$ 456,831.16	\$ 78.00	\$ 554,424.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 497,560.00	
8	Furnish & install 8" PVC Gravity Sewer (8-10 ft depth)	LF	4,033	\$ 64.00	\$ 258,112.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 282,310.00	\$ 70.56	\$ 284,568.48	\$ 105.00	\$ 423,465.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 322,640.00	
9	Furnish & install 8" PVC Gravity Sewer (10-12 ft depth)	LF	3,655	\$ 71.00	\$ 259,505.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 310,675.00	\$ 84.08	\$ 307,312.40	\$ 115.00	\$ 420,325.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 299,710.00	
10	Furnish & install 8" PVC Gravity Sewer (12-14 ft depth)	LF	208	\$ 82.00	\$ 17,056.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 21,840.00	\$ 112.62	\$ 23,424.96	\$ 130.00	\$ 27,040.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 17,888.00	
11	Furnish & install 8" PVC Gravity Sewer (14-16 ft depth)	LF	93	\$ 96.00	\$ 8,928.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 11,625.00	\$ 136.39	\$ 12,684.27	\$ 155.00	\$ 14,415.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 8,370.00	
12	Furnish & install 10" PVC Gravity Sewer (6-8 ft depth)	LF	455	\$ 60.00	\$ 27,300.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 27,300.00	\$ 66.63	\$ 30,316.65	\$ 81.00	\$ 36,855.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 34,580.00	
13	Furnish & install 10" PVC Gravity Sewer (8-10 ft depth)	LF	1,800	\$ 66.00	\$ 118,800.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 74.14	\$ 133,452.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 194,400.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 149,400.00	
14	Furnish & install 10" PVC Gravity Sewer (10-12 ft depth)	LF	525	\$ 73.00	\$ 38,325.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 47,250.00	\$ 122.17	\$ 64,139.25	\$ 118.00	\$ 61,950.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 44,625.00	
15	Furnish & install 10" PVC Gravity Sewer (12-14 ft depth)	LF	136	\$ 84.00	\$ 11,424.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 14,960.00	\$ 115.44	\$ 15,699.84	\$ 133.00	\$ 18,088.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 12,240.00	
16	Furnish & install 4 ft. diameter manhole (0-6 ft depth)	EA	21	\$ 3,185.00	\$ 66,885.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 73,500.00	\$ 3,861.92	\$ 81,100.32	\$ 3,665.00	\$ 76,965.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	
17	Furnish & install 4 ft. diameter manhole (6-8 ft depth)	EA	22	\$ 3,948.00	\$ 86,856.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 4,621.97	\$ 101,683.34	\$ 4,150.00	\$ 91,300.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 116,600.00	
18	Furnish & install 4 ft. diameter manhole (8-10 ft depth)	EA	25	\$ 4,185.00	\$ 104,625.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 112,500.00	\$ 5,724.32	\$ 143,108.00	\$ 4,775.00	\$ 119,375.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 142,500.00	
19	Furnish & install 4 ft. diameter manhole (10-12 ft depth)	EA	17	\$ 4,447.00	\$ 75,599.00	\$ 5,150.00	\$ 87,550.00	\$ 6,628.82	\$ 112,689.94	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 95,625.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 103,700.00	
20	Furnish & install 4 ft. diameter manhole (12-14 ft depth)	EA	2	\$ 5,549.00	\$ 11,098.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 12,200.00	\$ 7,455.78	\$ 14,911.56	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	
21	Furnish & install 5 ft. diameter manhole (0-6 ft depth)	EA	20	\$ 3,622.00	\$ 72,440.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 5,184.32	\$ 103,686.40	\$ 4,490.00	\$ 89,800.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 114,000.00	
22	Furnish & install 5 ft. diameter manhole (6-8 ft depth)	EA	2	\$ 4,683.00	\$ 9,366.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 6,047.73	\$ 12,095.46	\$ 5,150.00	\$ 10,300.00	\$ 61,000.00	\$ 122,000.00	
23	Furnish & install Outside Drop	EA	9	\$ 2,677.00	\$ 24,093.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 1,960.72	\$ 17,646.48	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 44,100.00	
24	Furnish & install Inside Drop for FM (See Detail 153)	EA	5	\$ 734.00	\$ 3,670.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,181.60	\$ 10,908.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 8,500.00	
25	Furnish & install Tie to Existing MH (FM)	EA	3	\$ 3,115.00	\$ 9,345.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,793.07	\$ 5,379.21	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 14,400.00	
26	Furnish & install Tie to Existing PVC Main (MH not included)	EA	1	\$ 3,813.00	\$ 3,813.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 1,590.57	\$ 1,590.57	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	

Z:\Working Files\BIDDING\LANE 14-0703 LANE 14-0703 BIDDING & AWARDS\BIDDING\20-12-10 BIDS\14-0703 BID TABULATION-5/26/12-10-20.klm

Item No.	Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Bidder:		Chandler		Bidder:		R.H. Moore		Bidder:		TCO		Bidder:		M.J.L.		Bidder:		CCCS		
				Unit Price	Sub-Total	Unit Price	Sub-Total	Unit Price	Sub-Total	Unit Price	Sub-Total	Unit Price	Sub-Total	Unit Price	Sub-Total	Unit Price	Sub-Total	Unit Price	Sub-Total	Unit Price	Sub-Total	Unit Price	Sub-Total	
27	Furnish & install tie to Existing Pump Station (M/H not included)	EA	1	\$ 3,685.00	\$ 3,685.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,763.99	\$ 1,763.99	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00											
28	Furnish & install Concrete Encasement for 8" Gravity Sewer (See Details)	EA	16	\$ 1,262.00	\$ 20,192.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 691.20	\$ 11,059.20	\$ 175.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 52,800.00											
29	Furnish & install by Jack & Bore 20" Steel Casing (including all required and necessary bore pits, all depths), See Detail	LF	207	\$ 461.00	\$ 95,427.00	\$ 665.00	\$ 137,655.00	\$ 438.01	\$ 90,668.07	\$ 445.00	\$ 92,115.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 103,500.00											
30	Furnish & install by Jack & Bore 16" Steel Casing (including all required and necessary bore pits, all depths), See Detail	LF	989	\$ 449.00	\$ 444,061.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 593,400.00	\$ 351.32	\$ 347,455.48	\$ 395.00	\$ 390,655.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 494,500.00											
31	Furnish & install by Jack & Bore 12" Steel Casing (including all required and necessary bore pits, all depths), See Detail	LF	486	\$ 410.00	\$ 199,260.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 194,400.00	\$ 261.26	\$ 126,972.36	\$ 325.00	\$ 157,950.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 230,850.00											
32	Furnish & install by Jack & Bore 8" Epoxy-Lined DIP inside 16" Steel Casing Under Railroad (including all required and necessary bore pits, all depths), See Detail	LF	130	\$ 431.00	\$ 56,030.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 104,000.00	\$ 629.14	\$ 81,788.20	\$ 645.00	\$ 83,850.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 66,300.00											
33	Furnish & install 16" Steel Casing by Open Cut, All Depths	LF	202	\$ 91.00	\$ 18,382.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 77,770.00	\$ 148.99	\$ 30,095.98	\$ 125.00	\$ 25,250.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 38,380.00											
34	Furnish & install 12" Steel Casing by Open Cut, All Depths	LF	22	\$ 94.00	\$ 2,068.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 140.26	\$ 3,085.72	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 2,970.00											
35	Furnish & install 1" Single Body Wastewater Air/Vacuum Valve Assembly (301A)	EA	2	\$ 4,804.00	\$ 9,608.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 6,058.42	\$ 12,116.84	\$ 5,350.00	\$ 10,700.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 18,200.00											
36	Furnish & install 1" Single-Body Wastewater Combination Valve Assembly (801A)	EA	5	\$ 5,439.00	\$ 27,195.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 6,948.97	\$ 34,744.85	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 46,500.00											
37	Furnish & install 1" Dual Body Wastewater Air/Vacuum Combination Valve Assembly (48A/301A)	EA	1	\$ 4,806.00	\$ 4,806.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 8,150.65	\$ 8,150.65	\$ 6,850.00	\$ 6,850.00	\$ 9,178.00	\$ 9,178.00											
38	Furnish & install 4" PVC Force Main w/ Tracer Wire & Magnetic Tape	LF	1,577	\$ 32.00	\$ 50,464.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 34,694.00	\$ 12.83	\$ 20,232.91	\$ 20.00	\$ 31,540.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 55,195.00											
39	Furnish & install 3" HDPE DR 11 Force Main by HDD including adapters	LF	152	\$ 75.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 59.34	\$ 9,019.68	\$ 65.00	\$ 9,880.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 18,240.00											
40	Furnish & install 2 1/2" PVC Force Main w/ Tracer Wire & Magnetic Tape, including fittings	LF	2,531	\$ 15.00	\$ 37,965.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 40,496.00	\$ 11.85	\$ 29,992.35	\$ 19.00	\$ 48,089.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 58,213.00											
41	Furnish & install 2 1/2" R/J PVC Force Main w/ Tracer Wire & Magnetic Tape, including fittings	LF	24	\$ 20.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 408.00	\$ 29.14	\$ 699.36	\$ 26.00	\$ 624.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 984.00											
42	Furnish & install 2 5/8" Plug Valve Assembly	EA	1	\$ 1,202.00	\$ 1,202.00	\$ 615.00	\$ 615.00	\$ 1,325.90	\$ 1,325.90	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00											
43	Furnish & install 2" PVC Force Main w/ Tracer Wire & Magnetic Tape, including fittings	LF	5,103	\$ 15.00	\$ 76,545.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 76,545.00	\$ 11.29	\$ 57,612.87	\$ 18.00	\$ 91,854.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 102,060.00											
44	Furnish & install 2" Check Valve Assembly	EA	3	\$ 430.00	\$ 1,290.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 1,009.15	\$ 2,907.45	\$ 765.00	\$ 2,295.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,700.00											
45	Furnish & install 2" Plug Valve Assembly	EA	3	\$ 988.00	\$ 2,964.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 2,100.03	\$ 6,300.09	\$ 1,285.00	\$ 3,855.00	\$ 615.00	\$ 1,845.00											
46	Furnish & install 4" Sewer Service, Long to Households (See drawing detail sheet)	EA	67	\$ 1,324.00	\$ 88,708.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 55,275.00	\$ 992.67	\$ 66,508.89	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 71,020.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 81,070.00											
47	Furnish & install 4" Sewer Service, Long to Households (See drawing detail sheet)	EA	56	\$ 4,595.00	\$ 257,320.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 184,800.00	\$ 4,449.90	\$ 249,194.40	\$ 4,475.00	\$ 250,600.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 173,600.00											
48	Furnish & install 6" Sewer Service, Short to Households (See drawing detail sheet)	EA	6	\$ 1,465.00	\$ 8,790.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,279.92	\$ 7,679.52	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 7,320.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 8,400.00											
49	Furnish & install 6" Sewer Service, Long to Households (See drawing detail sheet)	EA	3	\$ 2,979.00	\$ 8,937.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 5,241.35	\$ 15,724.14	\$ 4,940.00	\$ 14,820.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 9,300.00											
50	Furnish & install 6" Double Sewer Service, Short to Households (See drawing detail sheet)	EA	8	\$ 1,542.00	\$ 12,336.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 1,313.89	\$ 10,511.12	\$ 1,290.00	\$ 10,320.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 12,800.00											
51	Furnish & install 6" Double Sewer Service, Long to Households (See drawing detail sheet)	EA	11	\$ 5,119.00	\$ 56,309.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 41,800.00	\$ 5,029.02	\$ 55,319.22	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 33,000.00											
52	Furnish & install Residential Simplex Grinder Pump Station, including electrical, Complete	EA	3	\$ 10,065.00	\$ 30,195.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 17,685.01	\$ 53,055.03	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 186,000.00											
53	Furnish & install 1 1/2" Ball Check Valves (Confirm with selected pump manufacturer)	EA	3	\$ 338.00	\$ 1,014.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 343.93	\$ 1,031.79	\$ 480.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 2,475.00											
54	Furnish & install 1 1/2" Ball Shut-off Valves (Confirm with selected pump manufacturer)	EA	3	\$ 456.00	\$ 1,368.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 271.03	\$ 813.09	\$ 370.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 2,475.00											

Item No.	Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Bidder:		Chandler		Bidder:		R.H. Moore		Bidder:		TCO		Bidder:		M/JL		Bidder:		CCCS		
				Unit Price	Sub-Total	Unit Price	Sub-Total	Unit Price	Sub-Total	Unit Price	Sub-Total	Unit Price	Sub-Total	Unit Price	Sub-Total	Unit Price	Sub-Total	Unit Price	Sub-Total	Unit Price	Sub-Total	Unit Price	Sub-Total	
55	Furnish & Install Valve/CO Concrete Markers	EA	3	\$ 50.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 67.28	\$ 201.84	\$ 85.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 402.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 795.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 402.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 402.00	
56	Furnish & Install Fittings	TN	0.22	\$ 26,100.00	\$ 5,742.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 17.60	\$ 34,162.36	\$ 7,515.72	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 5,660.00	\$ 1,245.60	\$ 5,660.00	\$ 1,245.60	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 8,700.00	
57	Furnish & Install Conflict Box	EA	2	\$ 14,318.00	\$ 28,636.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 4,887.00	\$ 9,774.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00		
58	Furnish & Install RCP Culvert Crossing, Deep, 2" PVC FM in 6" DIP Sleeve, See Detail	EA	3	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,988.42	\$ 5,965.26	\$ 2,575.00	\$ 7,725.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 6,300.00	
59	Furnish & Install RCP Culvert Crossing, Shallow, 2 1/2" PVC FM in 6" DIP Sleeve, see detail	EA	2	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 1,454.72	\$ 2,909.44	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00	
60	Furnish & Install RCP Culvert crossing, Deep, 4" DIP coated FM, see detail	EA	3	\$ 6,176.00	\$ 18,528.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 8,432.91	\$ 25,298.73	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 15,750.00	
61	Furnish & Install Valve Markers	EA	15	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 67.28	\$ 1,009.20	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,875.00	
62	Repair Asphalt Driveways (Gravity Main)	LF	1,343	\$ 68.00	\$ 91,324.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 107,440.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 91,324.00	\$ 57.92	\$ 77,786.56	\$ 72.00	\$ 96,696.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 241,740.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 241,740.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 241,740.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 241,740.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 241,740.00	
63	Repair Asphalt Driveways (Force Main)	LF	130	\$ 68.00	\$ 8,840.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 8,840.00	\$ 59.19	\$ 7,694.70	\$ 44.00	\$ 5,720.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 23,400.00	
64	Repair Gravel Driveways (Gravity Main)	LF	15	\$ 55.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 33.41	\$ 501.15	\$ 33.41	\$ 501.15	\$ 18.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	
65	Repair Concrete Driveways (Gravity Main)	LF	15	\$ 294.00	\$ 4,410.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 201.59	\$ 3,023.85	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	
66	Repair Asphalt Pavement High Volume	SF	3,465	\$ 26.00	\$ 90,090.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 69,300.00	\$ 22.04	\$ 76,386.60	\$ 22.04	\$ 76,386.60	\$ 22.00	\$ 76,230.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 51,975.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 51,975.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 51,975.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 51,975.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 51,975.00	
67	Overlay Asphalt Driveways	SF	37,491	\$ 2.40	\$ 89,978.40	\$ 1.75	\$ 65,609.25	\$ 2.96	\$ 110,973.36	\$ 2.96	\$ 110,973.36	\$ 6.00	\$ 224,946.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 524,874.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 524,874.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 524,874.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 524,874.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 524,874.00	
68	Repair Concrete Walks & Drives	SF	130	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 55.89	\$ 7,266.70	\$ 7.08	\$ 922.32	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,690.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 3,120.00	
69	Repair Gravel Pavement	SF	1,233	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,932.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 20,961.00	\$ 7.08	\$ 8,729.64	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,165.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,165.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 17,262.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 17,262.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 17,262.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 17,262.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 17,262.00	
70	Establish & Maintain Erosion and Sedimentation Control (Complete)	LS	1	\$ 52,676.00	\$ 52,676.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 139,047.30	\$ 139,047.30	\$ 139,047.30	\$ 139,047.30	\$ 113,000.00	\$ 113,000.00	\$ 625,000.00	\$ 625,000.00	\$ 625,000.00	\$ 625,000.00	\$ 625,000.00	\$ 625,000.00	\$ 625,000.00	\$ 625,000.00	\$ 625,000.00		
71	Remove & Replace Fence, Shrubbery, etc. as Needed (Complete)	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 68,310.00	\$ 68,310.00	\$ 68,310.00	\$ 68,310.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00		
72	Furnish & Install Signs (Complete)	EA	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,404.00	\$ 1,404.00	\$ 1,404.00	\$ 1,404.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00		
73	Furnish & Install LS #1 - Duplex Grinder Pump Lift Station, (Complete)	EA	1	\$ 156,763.00	\$ 156,763.00	\$ 145,000.00	\$ 145,000.00	\$ 295,650.00	\$ 295,650.00	\$ 295,650.00	\$ 295,650.00	\$ 230,000.00	\$ 230,000.00	\$ 325,000.00	\$ 325,000.00	\$ 325,000.00	\$ 325,000.00	\$ 325,000.00	\$ 325,000.00	\$ 325,000.00	\$ 325,000.00	\$ 325,000.00		
74	Furnish & Install LS #2 - Duplex Grinder Pump Lift Station, (Complete)	EA	1	\$ 159,768.00	\$ 159,768.00	\$ 155,000.00	\$ 155,000.00	\$ 301,050.00	\$ 301,050.00	\$ 301,050.00	\$ 301,050.00	\$ 233,000.00	\$ 233,000.00	\$ 325,000.00	\$ 325,000.00	\$ 325,000.00	\$ 325,000.00	\$ 325,000.00	\$ 325,000.00	\$ 325,000.00	\$ 325,000.00	\$ 325,000.00		
75	Furnish & Install LS #3 - Duplex Non-Clog Pump Lift Station, (Complete)	EA	1	\$ 160,936.00	\$ 160,936.00	\$ 185,000.00	\$ 185,000.00	\$ 312,525.00	\$ 312,525.00	\$ 312,525.00	\$ 312,525.00	\$ 245,000.00	\$ 245,000.00	\$ 325,000.00	\$ 325,000.00	\$ 325,000.00	\$ 325,000.00	\$ 325,000.00	\$ 325,000.00	\$ 325,000.00	\$ 325,000.00	\$ 325,000.00		
Total (Engineer's Calculation) =					\$ 4,754,482.40		\$ 5,069,808.25		\$ 5,464,275.19		\$ 5,464,275.19		\$ 5,464,275.19		\$ 5,464,275.19		\$ 5,464,275.19		\$ 5,464,275.19		\$ 5,464,275.19		\$ 5,464,275.19	
Div. 1 Total from Bid Sheet (Bidder's Calculation)					\$ 4,754,482.40		\$ 5,069,808.25		\$ 5,464,275.19		\$ 5,464,275.19		\$ 5,464,275.19		\$ 5,464,275.19		\$ 5,464,275.19		\$ 5,464,275.19		\$ 5,464,275.19		\$ 5,464,275.19	
Difference					\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
Div. 2 Bid				BIDDER RANK =	1		2		3															
Item No.	Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Bidder:		Metro		Bidder:		CCCS														
				Unit Price	Sub-Total	Unit Price	Sub-Total	Unit Price	Sub-Total	Unit Price	Sub-Total	Unit Price	Sub-Total	Unit Price	Sub-Total	Unit Price	Sub-Total	Unit Price	Sub-Total	Unit Price	Sub-Total	Unit Price	Sub-Total	
1	Construct 3,465 SF Municipal Service Building & Site per drawings and specifications (Complete)	LS	1	\$ 575,000.00	\$ 575,000.00	\$ 858,000.00	\$ 858,000.00	\$ 1,726,459.00	\$ 1,726,459.00	\$ 1,726,459.00	\$ 1,726,459.00	\$ 1,726,459.00	\$ 1,726,459.00	\$ 1,726,459.00	\$ 1,726,459.00	\$ 1,726,459.00	\$ 1,726,459.00	\$ 1,726,459.00	\$ 1,726,459.00	\$ 1,726,459.00	\$ 1,726,459.00	\$ 1,726,459.00		
Total (Engineer's Calculation) =					\$ 575,000.00		\$ 858,000.00		\$ 1,726,459.00		\$ 1,726,459.00		\$ 1,726,459.00		\$ 1,726,459.00		\$ 1,726,459.00		\$ 1,726,459.00		\$ 1,726,459.00		\$ 1,726,459.00	
Div. 2 Total from Bid Sheet (Bidder's Calculation)					\$ 575,000.00		\$ 858,000.00		\$ 1,726,459.00		\$ 1,726,459.00		\$ 1,726,459.00		\$ 1,726,459.00		\$ 1,726,459.00		\$ 1,726,459.00		\$ 1,726,459.00		\$ 1,726,459.00	
Difference					\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	

1 Other items dealing with the determination of responsible Bidders and responsive Bids, as defined in the Project Manual for the subject project, are shown on the "Checklist for Bid Requirements" spreadsheet.